

June 13, 2017

# MEMORANDUM

MARK A. VILLAR FOR :

Secretary This Department

This refers to the herein letter dated 25 May 2017 of Regional Director **Antonio V. Molano**, **Jr.** of Region III endorsing the request of District Engineer **Ruel V. Angeles**, Bulacan 1<sup>st</sup> District Engineering Office for the Modification of hereunder stated project under FY 2017 General Appropriation Act. (GAA).

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY Manila

Project Description		Physical Target / Cost	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	As Modified	Original	Modified
As per GAA UACS # 103 Locally Funded Projects – LIP, Buildings and Other Structures – Multipurpose/Facilities : Construction of Multi-Purpose Building (Barangay Hall), Sto. Nino, Hagonoy, Bulacan	004010310913 Locally Funded Projects – LIP, Buildings and Other Structures - Multipurpose/Facilities : Repair/ Rehabilitation of Multi-Purpose Building (Barangay Hall), Sto. Nino, Hagonoy, Bulacan (Construction of Multi-purpose Building)	Unit Cost (P'000) - Allocation Cost (P'000)	1 building Unit Cost (P'000) P1,000/ building Estimated Cost (P'000)
		(1 000) ₽1,000	₽1,000

# Reason/s for Modification

• There is no prospective site to conduct a new MPB (Barangay Hal). The allocated budget will be used in repair/rehabilitation of the barangay hall which is in need of repair/rehabilitation.

Finding the herein request for modification in order, it is respectfully recommended to the Secretary for his consideration and approval.

ROMEO S. MOMO

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in Luzon

# APPROVED / DISAPPROVED :

YABUT RAFAÈ Senior Undersecretary Officer-In-Charge

2.4 aap/AVS/ERP/RSM

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary MI TI TA HA MAALA HANDAHAH TITA HIT



Note :

Copies of the approved project modification requests will be forwarded to the office of Undersecretary Maria Catalina E. Cabral.



June 13, 2017

# MEMORANDUM

#### MARK A. VILLAR 1 FOR

Secretary This Department

This refers to the herein letter dated 25 May 2017 of Regional Director Antonio V. Molano, Jr. of Region III endorsing the request of District Engineer Ruel V. Angeles, Bulacan 1st District Engineering Office for the Modification of hereunder stated project under FY 2017 General Appropriation Act. (GAA).

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY Manila

Poads and Bridges - Local Rodus . and Bridges - A Poads Broy			Physical Ta	al Target / Cost	
As per GAA As mounded   UACS # 165004050307314 0.537   Locally Funded Projects – LIP, Roads and Bridges – Local Roads : Locally Funded Projects – LIP, Roads Iane-km   Construction / concreting of barangay road, Bonga Menor, Bustos, Bulacan Locally Funded Projects – LIP, Roads Unit Cost (P'000)   Ast Mounded Projects – LIP, Roads and Bridges – Local Roads : Construction of Roads, Brgy. Bonga Menor, Bustos, Bulacan (Construction of Concrete Road) Unit Cost (P'000) P3,724/ Iane-km   Allocation Cost (P'000) Estimated Cost (P'000) P000)	Project L	Description	Original	Modified	
Allocation Cost Estimated Cost (P'000) (P'000)	UACS # 1650 Locally Funded Projects – LIP, Roads and Bridges – Local Roads : Construction / concreting of barangay road, Bonga Menor,	D04050307314 Locally Funded Projects – LIP, Roads and Bridges – Local Roads : Construction of Roads, Brgy. Bonga Manor, Bustos, Bulacan	-	0.537 Iane-km Unit Cost (P'000) P3,724/ Iane-km	
			(P'000)	(P'000)	

# Reason/s for Modification

Identification of physical target and removal of "concreting" in the project title.

Finding the herein request for modification in order, it is respectfully recommended to the Secretary for his consideration and approval.

ROMEOS. MOMO

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in Luzon

# APPROVED / <del>DISAPPROVED</del> :



2.4 aap/AVS/ERP/RSM



Note :

Copies of the approved project modification requests will be forwarded to the office of Undersecretary Maria Catalina E. Cabral.

Ì



# Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

June 13, 2017

# MEMORANDUM

## FOR

# : MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary This Department

This refers to the herein letter dated 25 May 2017 of Regional Director **Antonio V. Molano, Jr.** of Region III endorsing the request of District Engineer **Ruel V. Angeles**, Bulacan 1<sup>st</sup> District Engineering Office for the Modification of hereunder stated project under FY 2017 General Appropriation Act. (GAA).

 To replace "Improvement/Repair/Rehabilitation" with "Construction/Improvement" and to remove "existing" from the project title.

 Inclusion of additional work component which is "construction of Multi-Purpose Building" located in the same Barangay.

Finding the herein request for modification in order, it is respectfully recommended to the Secretary for his consideration and approval.

ROMEO'S. MOMO

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in Luzon

# APPROVED / DISAPPROVED :

RAFAE Senior Undersecretary Officer-In-Charge

2.4 aap/AVS/ERP/RSM

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary

Note : Copies of the approved project modification requests will be forwarded to the office of Undersecretary Maria Catalina E. Cabrai.





June 16, 2017

FOR

## MEMORANDUM

:

# MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 06 June 2017 of DPWH Region III Director ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR., endorsing the request of District Engineer RUEL V. ANGELES, Bulacan, 1st District Engineering Office, for the modification of the hereunder stated project:

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY Manila

	Project D	escription	Street State	Target / Cost 🔅
ocation	as per GAA UACS:103004010310926	as modified	per GAA/Original	as modified
Bocaue, Bulacan	Locally-Funded Projects: Local Infrastructure Program - Buildings and Other Structures - Multipurpose/ Facilities, Construction / Improvement of Health Center, Iguiot, Bocaue, Bulacan	Locally-Funded Projects: Local Infrastructure Program - Buildings and Other Structures - Multipurpose/ Facilities, Improvement / Rehabilitation of Multi- Purpose Buildings in Bunlo and Duhat, Bocaue, Bulacan (Rehabilitation/Major Repair Multi Purpose Building)	- Unit Cost:	CW-1 Rehab./Major Repa Multi Purpose Building: 1 Bldg. CW-2 Rehab./Major Repa Multi Purpose Building: 1 Bldg. Unit Cost: CW-1 Rehab./Major Repa Multi Purpose Building: P705.6659308T/Blc CW-2 Rehab./Major Repa Multi Purpose Building: P294.3340692T/Blc
		(Rehabilitation/Major Repair Multi Purpose Building)	Allocation:	Estimated Cost:
			PhP 1.0M	PhP 1.0M

lustification:

- Identification of physical target. To remove "Construction" and "Health Center, Igulot" and to add "Rehabilitation" and "Multi-Purpose Buildings in Bunlo and Duhat" in the project title.
- Since there is no available health center that can be constructed / improved, the allocated fund will be used for the improvement / rehabilitation of building in Bunlo and Duhat in Bocaue. Currently, the two mentioned places are in need of improvement/rehabilitation of their buildings.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

ROMEO S. MOMO, CESO I Undersected of Luzon Operations

3

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

RAFAÉ YABUT MARK A. VILLAR Senior Undersecretary Secretary Onicer-In-Charge

WIN7F04958

NOTE: Copies of the approved project modification requests are forwarded to the Office of Undersecretary Maria Catalina E. Cabral, PhD, CESO I. 2.4 mksa/AVS/ERP/RSM



June 14, 2017

### MEMORANDUM

#### MARK A. VILLAR FOR : Secretary

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 10 May 2017 of DPWH Region III Director ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR., endorsing the request of District Engineer RUEL V. ANGELES, Bulacan 1st District Engineering Office, for the modification of the hereunder stated project:

**Republic of the Philippines** DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY Manila

· · · •

	Project D	escription	PhysicalT	inget / Cost
Location	as per GAA UACS: 103004010310893	as modified	per GAA/Original	as modified
	Locally-Funded Projects: Local Infrastructure Program - Buildings and Other Structures - Multipurpose/	Locally-Funded Projects: Local Infrastructure Program - Buildings and Other Structures - Multipurpose/	-	1 Bidg.
Bulakan,	Facilities, Construction of Multi Purpose Bidg.	Facilities, Construction of Multi Purpose Bldg.	Unit Cost:	Unit Cost:
Bulacan	(Covered Court with Bleacher), San Jose,	(Covered Court) at Marcelo H. Del Pilar Memorial School,	-	P3.000M/Bldg.
1	Bulakan, Bulacan	San Nicolas, Bulakan, Bulacan	Allocation:	Estimated Cost:
		(Construction of Multi Purpose Building) arget To remove "with Bleacher"	PhP 3M	PhP 3M

Justification Identification of physical target. To remove "with Bleacher" & "San Jose" and to add "Marcelo H. Del Pilar Memorial School, San Nicolas" from the project title. The allocated fund will be used in M.H. Del Pilar Memorial Pilar Memorial School, San Nicolas" from the project title. School in San Nicolas, Bulakan since there is no available site in San Jose, Bulakan. San Nicolas is in need of covered court in M.H. Del Pilar Memorial School. The fund is not enough to include the bleacher.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof, is recommended.

ROMEO S. MOMO, CESO I Undersecretary for Luzon Operations

# APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR P. 1. ..... nationatary Secretary Sanio/Un

NOTE: Copies of the approved project modification requests are forwarded to the Office of Undersecretary Maria Catalina E. Cabral, PhD, CESO I.

2.4 mksa/AVS/ERP/RSM





# **Republic of the Philippines** DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY Manila

# MEMORANDUM

#### MARK A. VILLAR FOR :

Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 06 June 2017 of DPWH Region III Director ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR., endorsing the request of District Engineer RUEL V. ANGELES, Bulacan, 1st District Engineering Office, for the modification of the hereunder stated project:

	Project D	escription		irget / Cost
Location	as per GAA UACS:103004010310897	as modified	per GAA/Original	as modified
	Locally-Funded Projects: Local Infrastructure Program - Buildings and Other	Locally-Funded Projects: Local Infrastructure Program - Buildings and Other Structures - Multipurpose/	•	1 bidg.
Bulakan,	Bulakan, BulacanStructures - Multipurpose/ Facilities, Construction of Multi Purpose Bldg. (Training Center), San Jose, Bulakan, Bulacan		Unit Cost:	Unit Cost:
Bulacan			-	P2M/Bldg.
		Bulacan	Allocation:	Estimated Cost:
		(Rehabilitation/Major Repair Multi Purpose Building)	PhP 2M	PhP 2M

### Justification:

Identification of physical target.

To replace "Construction" with "Improvement / Rehabilitation" in the project title.

Since there is no available site to construct a new MPB (Training Center), the allocated fund will be used for the improvement / rehabilitation of an existing MPB (Training Center).

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

ROMEO S. MOMO, CESO I Undersecretary for a zon Operations

# APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

RAFAE VABUT Senior Undersecretary Difficor-In-Charge

NOTE: Copies of the approved project modification requests are forwarded to the Office of Undersecretary Maria Catalina E. Cabral, PhD, CESO I.

2.4 mksa/AVS/ERP/RSM





# Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY Manila

## MEMORANDUM

# FOR : MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 10 May 2017 of **DPWH Region III Director ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR.,** endorsing the request of District Engineer **RUEL V. ANGELES, Bulacan,** 1<sup>st</sup> District Engineering Office, for the **modification** of the hereunder stated project:

	Project D	escription.	<u>Physical Tr</u>	arget / Cost
Location	<i>as per GAA</i> UACS:103004010310944	as modified	per GAA/Original	as modified
	Locally-Funded Projects: Local Infrastructure Program - Buildings and Other Structures - Multipurpose/	Locally-Funded Projects: Local Infrastructure Program - Buildings and Other Structures - Multipurpose/	m	1 bidg.
Bulakan,	acilities, Improvement/ Repair/Rehabilitation of	Facilities, Improvement/ Repair/Rehabilitation of	Unit Cost:	Unit Cost:
Bulacan	existing Multi-Purpose Building (Health Center),	existing Multi-Purpose Building, Bulakan, Bulacan	-	P3M/Bldg.
	Bulakan, Bulacan		Allocation:	Estimated Cost:
		(Rehabilitation/Major Repair Multi Purpose Building)	PhP 3M	PhP 3M
Institicati	ion: Identification of physical t	arget. To remove "(Health Cent	er)" from the projec	t title. The allocated

**Justification:** Identification of physical target. To remove "(Health Center)" from the project title. The allocated fund will be used in improving the existing MPB in Bulakan, Bulacan. The MPB involved in this project is in need of improvement/repair/rehabilitation than the health center.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

ROMED S. MOMO, CESO

Undersecretary for Luzon Operations

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

្រហា MARK A. VILLAR Senior Kindersecretary Secretary

**NOTE:** Copies of the approved project modification requests are forwarded to the Office of Undersecretary Maria Catalina E. Cabral, PhD, CESO 1.

2.4 mksa/AVS/ERP/RSM





June 16, 2017

FOR

## MEMORANDUM

:

## MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 17 May 2017 of **DPWH Region III Director ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR.,** endorsing the request of District Engineer **RUEL V. ANGELES, Bulacan**, 1<sup>st</sup> District Engineering Office, for the **modification** of the hereunder stated project:

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY Manila

Location	Project D 25 per GAA UACS:103004010310934	as modified	Physical Ta per GAA/Original	as modified.
	Locally-Funded Projects: Local Infrastructure Program - Buildings and Other	Locally-Funded Projects: Local Infrastructure Program - Buildings and Other	-	1 bldg.
Baliwag, BulacanStructures - Multipurpose/ Facilities, Rehabilitation / Improvement of Day Care Center, Sta. Barbara, Baliuag, Bulacan	Structures - Multipurpose/ Facilities, Construction / Improvement of Barangay Hall, Sta. Barbara, Baliwag, Bulacan	Unit Cost: -	Unit Cost: P1.0M/Bldg.	
	Baliuag, Bulacan	(Construction of Multi Purpose Building)	Allocation: PhP 1.0M	Estimated Cost: PhP 1.0M

Center" with "Barangay Hall" in the project title. The allocated fund will be used in the Barangay Hall since there is no prospective Day Care Center to be rehabilitated or improved. Currently, the concerned barangay needs to have their Brgy. Hall to be constructed & improved.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

ROMEO S. MOMO, CESOT Undersecretary for Luzon Operations

### APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

RAF MARK A. VILLAR ecretary Secretary Senicr Officer-In-Charge

NOTE: Copies of the approved project modification requests are forwarded to the Office of Undersecretary Maria Catalina E. Cabral, PhD, CESO I.

2.4 mksa/AVS/ERP/RSM

